1080
5
L
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
5L EVFDR Series
Fluorescent Luminaires
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB

• CSA Standards:
C22.2 No. 137
Ordering Information:
Furnished For
Use With
Hub
Size
Line Volts
60 Hz.
2-Lamp
Cat. #
32 watt, T-8 medium
Bi-pin 265MA lamps
3/4" 120–277 EVFDR22029/UNV
3/4" 347 EVFDR22029/347
40 watt, T-12 medium
Bi-pin rapid start
430MA lamps†
3/4" 110–125 EVFDR22082
3/4" 277 EVFDR22087
60 watt, T-12 recessed
contact, 800MA lamps
3/4" 110–125 EVFDR22062
3/4" 277 EVFDR22067
110 watt, T-12 recessed
contact, 1500MA lamps†
3/4" 110–125 EVFDR22072
3/4" 277 EVFDR22077
†50 Hz not available.
Temperature Performance
Data:
(Based on 40°C Ambient)
2-Lamp
Class I
Class II
Zone 1
Supply
Wire
32, 40W T5 75°C
60W T5 75°C
110W T4 90°C
1080-1081.qxp  9/27/2013  6:52 PM  Page 1080
1081
5
L
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
5L
All data provided is for two 60
watt, T-12 recessed contact
800MA cool white lamps
(EVFDR22062). For other
wattages use the following
conversion factors:
32W .67
40W, Rapid Start .73
40W, Slimline .70
110W, Cool White 1.60
Example: Zonal lumens for
EVFDR226 fixture, across the
axis, for 40–50" is 1,060. Zonal
lumens for EVFDR223 fixture,
across the axis, is 40–50" is:
1,060 x .70 = 742
Coefficient of Utilization
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 20%